# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384965

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UEC TECHNOLOGIE LLC		03/07/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRA AMERICAS, INC.		
Street Address:	44 Victoria Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Toronto (Ontario)		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5C 1Y2		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1561277	MET-CHEM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4186883458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4182663064

Email: SLEMAY@LAVERY.CA

SIMON LEMAY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 925, Grande Allee West

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: QUEBEC CITY, QUEBEC, CANADA G1S 1C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIMON LEMAY SIGNATURE: /SIMONLEMAY/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/19/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=cession uec#page1.tif source=cession uec#page2.tif source=cession uec#page3.tif source=cession uec#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005796 FRAME: 0731

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, UEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, (the "Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, grants, conveys and transfers to DRA AMERICAS, INC., a corporation constituted under the laws of Canada, having its head office at 44 Victoria Street, Suite 300, Toronto ON M5C 1Y2, Canada, (the "Assignee"), all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations described in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, together with the goodwill associated with said trademarks, in the United States and throughout the world.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said registrations and applications in the United States and throughout the world for said trademarks, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said trademarks, and any registrations issued for said trademarks in the United States and throughout the world for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee, with full power of substitution, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Assignor and in the name of Assignor or in its own name, to take any and all appropriate action and to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of this Deed of Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Deed of Assignment effective as of March 7, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
UEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC	DRA AMERICAS, INC.
By: Example Exa	By: Name: Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005796 FRAME: 0732

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, UEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, (the "Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, grants, conveys and transfers to DRA AMERICAS, INC., a corporation constituted under the laws of Canada, having its head office at 44 Victoria Street, Suite 300, Toronto ON M5C 1Y2, Canada, (the "Assignee"), all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations described in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, together with the goodwill associated with said trademarks, in the United States and throughout the world.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said registrations and applications in the United States and throughout the world for said trademarks, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said trademarks, and any registrations issued for said trademarks in the United States and throughout the world for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee, with full power of substitution, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Assignor and in the name of Assignor or in its own name, to take any and all appropriate action and to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of this Deed of Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Deed of Assignment effective as of March 7, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
UEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC	DRA AMERICAS, INC.
By:	Ву
Name:	Name: Wray Carvelas
Title:	Title: Chief Executive Officer

In re Registration of

DRA Americas, Inc.

Registration No:

As in Schedule «A»

Filed:

As in Schedule «A»

For:

Mark in Schedule «A»

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Registrant hereby appoints Simon Lemay, member of the Bar of the State of Québec, and the firm of LAVERY de BILLY, having an address at 925, Grande-Allée West, Ste 500, Québec QC G1S 1C1, Canada, to prosecute this application for registration; to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office on its behalf in connection therewith; to receive the Certificate of Registration; and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the marks which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office hereafter. All powers of attorney heretofore granted and hereby revoked.

DRA AMERICAS INC.

By:

Printed Name:

Wray Carvelas

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

Date:

May 12, 2016

# SCHEDULE "A"

SERIAL	REGISTRATION	TRADEMARK	O/F
NUMBER	NUMBER		
73736846	1561277	MET-CHEM	

c/importoNeverylgb1972\7428003\_2.cocx

RECORDED: 05/19/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005796 FRAME: 0735